LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date. July 6, 2016
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER |Project. Senior Citizen Center Constructio
Page 1 0f 2 Location: Lexington
To (Contractor) Contract No. 227-2014

Marrillia Design & Construction

259 West Short Street Original Contract Amt.

$8,882,900.00

Sutte 326
Lexington, KY 40507

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

$1,527,223.37

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$10,410,123.37

51

Change Qrder No.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plan

s and specification;

Current Change Order

item
No.

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change

in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

Provide Seal Coat 1000 Finish at South Elevation
1 Columns & exposed wall per PR 064

$6,450.00

Provide Seal Coat 1000 Finish at Front Wall
Around Sun Screen Columns & Exposed Wall @
Planter Area @ East Elevation per revised PR
064

$3,719.00

Adjust AV Cabinet @ North Wall of Classroon
180 per PR 085

$1,354.00

Total decrease $0.00

Total increase
Net Amount of this Change Order

$11,523.00

$11,523.00

New Contract Amount Including this Change

Order $10,421,646.37

Percent Change - This Change Order

R-602-2014
Original: R-548-2014
ntract # 227-2014

17.18%

0.13%

Percent Change - All Change Orders

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract wi

li apply hereto.

Recommended by () erre E/ l (Project Managen)|Date 7 /(o /(o
Accepted by A{ ol ! ﬂ‘/ MMM (Contractor)|Date 7/ (] 1w

Approved by (Director)

Date ™7 — é o ,é

~ {Commissioner)

Date 7__ & —~[&

Approved by M\ f) /‘M N
Approved by\\fM A

(Mayor or CAQ)

Date 7- ¢ - /¢

17.32%



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Senior Citizen Center Construction

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |CONTRACT NO. 227-2014

CHANGE ORDER NO. 51

Necessity for change: Seal coat 1000 will provide a more finished appearance to the
columns and exposed concrete walls. AV cabinet in 180 is not large enough to
accommodate the AV equipment which is specified for the room and needs to be
enlarged.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __Yes _X_No

if "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Wil this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

Effect on contract completion date: 0 working days

Mayor Date




%

Pending Ownes Approval

PR-90 Complete the Requested Concrete Finish at the South Elevation Col

Afternates
{ FUCG Replacement Senior Citizen Center
Lexington, KY

Compiete the Reguested Conerete Finish at the South Elevation Columns and Exposed South Elevation Wall per

Concrete Finsh at the Soul

th Elevation Columns and Exposed South Etevation Wall - Hubbard

Quantity  Units Hr. me Labor s

umns and Exposed South Elevation Wall per Proposal Request No. 64

Proposal Request No. 64

118 586000

Profit - Marrillia Design and Constau

{Construchl

Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $8.15 per $1000 of Cost for $2,500 000 - $5.000.000) =

performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $7 20 per $1000 of Cost for $5,000,
KY Surcharge on Project Bonds (1.8% of Bond Costy

Local Municipatity Tax on Project Bonds (5% of Bond Coste -




Proposal Request

Transmittal

SRt LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center DAtE aEat 3/31/2016

201333
Grout Cleaned Finish at Site Wall & = 7 wa. 2zuvest PR-064

Canopy Columns

Proposal Request TansMTAL L 00932

For Review and Response St Info Exchange

Harding Dowell EOP Architects hdowell@eopa.com (78%%) 231

Marrillia Design

Travis Harris )
and Construction

tharris@marrillia.com

Created by: Harding Dowell
Description:

Please provide pricing to apply a grout-cleaned finish to the exposed faces
of the south site elements, including the Canopy columns and retaining
wall. Refer to the attached sketch for the extents of finishing. Grout-
cleaned fimish shall be applied in accordance with ACI 301-96 specifications
for rubbed finishes applied to smooth form finished concrete. Contractor

art the mix of grout for finishing, or other comparable

S of

i

gvalent finish




Proposal Request Transmittal
CATES 3/31/2016
00932

Thanks,

Harding

160331_PR-

1 3/31/2016 464 SKA-124.pdf

ST

Brian Gravitt (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Jim Martin (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Josh Marrillia {Marrillia Design and Construction)
Rob Price (Marriltia Design and Construction)
Jessica Walker (LFUCG)
Joyce Thomas (LFUCG)
Martin Woodford {(LFUCG)

Ramona Fry (Element Design)



e FINISH ALL EXPOSED FACES OF FINISH EXPOSED CONCRETE TO

. (3) 24" DIAMETER COLUMNS I 4" BELOW GRADE ON BACK S
. i
e /

Ny gt . ._._,_‘-/'/ !
@ : | { FINISH EXPOS
: ; OF CONCRED
” i
s [ .
- R I - X

-

i . ¢ b i o T ISTF g \
NS T L. L e e e T T, TSTROOR A'

/" \CA - PARTIAL SOUTH ELEVATION

SKA 124/ SCALE 178" = 10"

AT

T N s TN N s
(662 (G4 OROBG fK.iK\L\; ‘™)

FINISH EXPOSED FACE AND TOP OF CONCRETE RETAINING WALL
FINISH NORTH FACE TO 4" BELOW GRADE

CIRGUM. Y\

N FINISH EXPOSED FACES OF CONCRETE COLUMNS. TYP ALL'S A S
A
. '\
~

/\CA - PARTIAL 1ST FLOOR PLAN

SKA 124/ SCALE: 18" = 107

LEXINGTON SENIOR CENTER

SKA-124

PR-064

PANFE LFONGTON KY 40802

o g
Hat

[ELRW




i_18
DUBBARD
CINIEI VR IC2 T I0N
182 Mt. Vernon Drive
Georgetown, KY 40324

Oftice Phone: 502/863-6187 Carl Hubbard Cell: 859/983-6139

Oftice Fax; 502/863-4901 Ronnie Hubbard Cell: 859/983-6141
May 23, 2016

Marrillia Design & Construction
239 West Short Street, Suite 325
Lexington, KY 40507

Re: Lexington Senior Center ~ PR-066 — ¢1rench Drain & Wall & Column Finishes) Revised
195 Life Lane
Lexington, KY

Dear Travis.

We are pleased to offer the following revised scope of work for the above
referenced job:

Scope of Work

A. Furnish labor & material to remove sidewalk & install ACO drain
(H100KS - 8 stainless steel edge rail channel system) - $6,064.50
1. Labor=5%4,548.38
2. Materials=1,516.12
B. Furnish labor & material (seal coat 1000 provided by MMI of Kentucky) to
apply finish to wall & columns at front entrance
. Labor=%4,162.5
2. Materials=$1,387.5

Thank vou for unother opportunity! Please call with any questions.

Sincerely.

Car! Hubbard. Member L{See PR-G0

Hubbard Construction. LLC



m LFUCG Contract #: 99-2014
\Y4 Ve %

design & construction

PR-64 Grout Cleaned Finish at South Elevation Columns &
Exposed South Elevation Wall

Description Units Total Price
Hubbard Ls $5,550.00
Subtotal $5,550.00
Time Delay

Total Cost=

Pricing does not include
exposed conrete wall on the
west elevation

$5,550.00

5/25/2016



| -
DLJBBA RD
IS T ROICST IO
192 Mt. Vernon Drive
Georgetown, KY 40324
Oftice Phone: 502/863-6187 Carl Hubbard Cell: 859/983-6139
Office Fax: 502/863-4901 Ronnie Hubbard Cell: 859/383-6141

May 25, 2016

Marrillia Design & Construction
259 West Short Street, Suite 325
Lexington, KY 40507

Re: Lexington Senior Center — PR-066 — (Trench Drain & Wall & Column Finishes) Revised
195 Life Lane
Lexington, KY

Dear Travis,

We are pleased to offer the following revised scope of work for the above
referenced job:

Scope of Work

A. Furnish labor & material to remove sidewalk & install ACO drain
(H100KS — 8 stainless steel edge rail channel system) - $6,064.50
. Labor=54,548.38
2. Materials=1,516.12
B. Furnish labor & material (seal coat 1000 provided by MMI of Kentucky) to
apply finish to wall & columns at front entrance m
1. Labor=%$4,162.5
2. Materials=%1,387.5

Thank vou for another opportuniny! Please call with any questions.
Sincerely.

Carl Hubbard. Member
Hubbard Construction. 1.1.C



. oo
Vid d LFUCG Replacement Senior Citizen Center
' { exington, KY
Matenals (Sales

Pending Qwner Approval Quantity  Units Hr. e Labor un  Yax Added Hetow:  Subconiracton Total
PR-101 Provide Seal Coat 1600 Finish on Front Wall Around Sun Screen Columns and Exposed Wall at Planter Area per Proposal Request No. 64

Provide Seal Coat 1000 Finish on Front Wall Around Sun Screen Columns and Exposed Wall at Planter Area per Proposal Request No. 64
Provide Seal Coal 1000 Finish on Front Wall Around Sun Screen Columns and Exposed Wall at Planter Area - Vs 32000 3 e
Hubbard Construction o

Cost of in-Place Construction {Labor. Matenals and Equipmanty =
tamitia Design and Construction Overhead Perce
Overhead - Marritfia Design and Construction =
tarritfia Design and Construction Profit Percentage -
Profit - Marritia Design and Construction
General Liability Insurance {Constrocton; =
Builder's flisk insurminen
Parformance and Payment Bond (Rate of $9 40 per $1000 of Cost for §0 - $2 500 000} -
Pedormance and Payment Bond (Rate of $8.15 per $1000 of Cost for $2,500,000 - 5,000 &
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $7 20 per $1000 of Cost for $5,000,000 ana up: -
K¥ Surcharge on Project Bonds {1.8% of Bond Cost;
Local Municipality Tax on Project Bonds (5% of Bond Gosty =

Totat Constouction Cost



1_12
EUBBAR D
IS T LI T IEIrd
12 Mt. Vernon Drive
Georgetown, KY 40324

Office Phone: 502/863-6187 Car! Hubbard Cell: 859/983-6138
Office Fax: 502/863-4901 Ronnie Hubbard Cell: 859/983-6141

July 5, 2016

Marrillia Design & Construction
259 West Short Street. Suite 325
Lexington, KY 40507

Re: Lexington Senior Center -~ Rubbed Walls
Life Lane

Lexington, KY Additional Pricing as Requested by EOP, see

. . attached Sketch.
Dear Jim & Travis,

We are pleased to offer the following scope of work for the above referenced job:
Scope of Work

A. Provide seal coat 1000 finish on front wall around sun screen columns &
exposed wall @ planter area

We submit this proposal for the Lump Sum Bid of $3,200.00. Thank you for
another opportunity! Please call with any questions.

Sincerely,
Carl Hubbard, Member
Hubbard Construction, LLC



Apply rub to 4" below finish ara
Typ.

=]

e -
e
| G

: t | R o
‘pommsmmol} Lo ; S |

A3
RIS o pa T
o
=]

R T G R ¥ , { : 1 Apply rub from window sill down app
i :1 iﬁoeﬁqe:g:aif“ =1 e ot | 1; Qowpesite f ' 24" and lap installed waterproofing
R AT \ L Ensure you pressure wash substrats

before application at all areas Typice

q! all areas

i grade typic
G |

! i
T | 93 { g : } |
5 ‘ < 4 1 ] l ( N ( » : |
e A S Brush Finish approved all areas, ensure lines are sfraight anc
" -1 . TR o T—clean. !
" uEJ e ‘.__,y..},,,_..m,,. g % f\“ § 4 ‘ { !
s o EE it PSSt R b b e . . % |
‘‘‘‘ A T L I e
: Lo b PN )

|
A
SN - - {
NSNS LN 1y —;\ / Y 4 A\ 1y N )



Alternates

(W2 A

LFUCG Replacement Senior Citizen Center

Lexington, KY

Pending Owner Approval

PR-100 Adjust the AV Cabinet Set in the North Wall of Classroom 180 per Proposal Request No. 85

Adjust the AV Cabinet Set in the North Wall of Clagsroom 180 per Proposal Request No. 85

Framing and Drywall to Adjust the AV Cabinet Set in the North Wall of Ciassroom 180 - Bermet!'s Carpets
Painting - Simpson & Co.

Materals (Saes
Quantity Units Hr.  see Labor we  Tax Added Below;  Subcontractor

1is
1is

wsol

200.00

Cost of In-Place Construction (Labor, Matenais and Equiprenty =

Marrillis Design and Construction Ovarhead Percentage
Overhead - Marritha Design and Cong

Marrilia Design ang Construction Profit Pg
Profit - Marnitha Design and € .

General Liability Insurance (Construntor

Builders Risk insurance
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $9 40 per $1000 of Cost for $0 - $2 500 00C =
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $8.15 per $1000 of Cost for $2.500.000 - $5 000,000, -
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $7.20 per $1000 of Cost for $5 000.000 andt ups =
KY Surcharge on Project Bonds {1 8
Local Municipality Tax on Project Bonds 15%

of Bong Costy =

g ost s

Total Constructe: (ost =




) SR
BANE

Harding Doweli

DRI

Travis Harris

Proposal Request

Transmittal
LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center DaTE SENT 6/15/2016
201333
Classroom 180 AV Cabinet pELiEA REQLEST  PR-085
Proposal Request 00997

For Review and Response

CIAMEANTY ERMALL

EQP Architects hdowell@eopa.com

Marrillia Design

) tharris@marrillia.com
and Construction @

Created by: Harding Dowell
Description:

Info Exchange

EHONE

(859) 231-
7538

Please provide pricing to adjust the AV cabinet set in the north wall of

Classroom 180. Refer to the enclosed sketch. Framing shall be adjusted to
provide the largest practical area for the AV equipment without moving the
electrical boxes from their current location.



Proposal Request Transmiital
6/15/2016
00997
160615 PR-
1 6/15/2016 455 5KA-138.pdf
Brian Gravitt (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Jim Martin (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Josh Marrillia (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Rob Price (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Jessica Walker (LFUCG)
Joyce Thomas (LFUCG)

Martin Woodford (LFUCG)



| WIRING CONNECTION PANEL

/ & J-BOX, SEE ELECTRICAL

g |- FRAME ACROSS OPENING AS

e CLOSE TO ELEC BOX AS
POSSIBLE, AS NEEDED TO
wlz ; ‘\\ ATTACH GWB
- =
AL
’ S~ 5/8" PAINTED GWB

't

}WQ;}W “~——— PARTIAL DEMO GWB/FRAMING

5

AY
 MINIMUM CLEAR
N

1ST FLOOR
0 0°

/T CA-AV EQUIPMENT CABINET - SECTION

SKA-138/ sCALE 34" = 10

LEXINGTON SENIOR A
CENTER PR-085

195 LIFE LANE Cen A SKA-138

)
\ LEXINGTON, KY 40502




Bennett's Carpets, Inc.
/, ; ve Ty
Benmells o 149 Steve Drive
C [ Russell Springs. KY 42642
arpcecls (270) 866-6930

Jnrc. Fax (270) 866-6200

QUOTATION « PROPOSAL

[ DATE: | 06/29

TO: Marritlia
ATT: Travis

RE: PR 085 Lexington Senior Citizens
Description of Work: We hereby submit this estimate for furnishing and installing the following

in accordance with plans and specifications including insurance:

to rework A/V box in 18]
Material $125.00

Labor $840.00

Total Quotation $965.00

Note: This quotation will become void if
not accepted within 30 days.
We include no demolition unless stipulated. gg

CDater

Acceptance:

Company/Title: B

Fdays from

@y apon o

x This Quotatun Proposad i




Travis Harris

From: Josh Strange <josh@aeslou.com>

Sent: Monday, June 20, 2016 8:37 PM

To: Travis Harris

Cec: Jim Martin; Brian Gravitt; Josh Strange

Subject: Re: Transmittal_ProposalRequest - PR-085 (Sent and Closed) pdf
Attachments: imagel PNG

Travis

You can use my change order rates

losh Strange
Sent from iphone

On Jun 20, 2016, at 5:24 PM, Travis Harris <tharris@marotha com> wrote:

losh

it appears ali of your lines are coming down the wall at this location. Give me some T&M rates for if

there is a line in the wall that has to be modified for this PR.

Thanks,

From: Josh Strange [maiito:josh@aeslou.com]
Sent: Monday, june 20, 2016 2:13 PM
To: Travis Harris <tharris@marriliia cony

Subject: RE: Transmittal_ProposalRequest - PR-085 (Sent and Closed).pdf

So your not touching any of my electrical correct?

Josh Strange
Vice President

<image001.png>
3312 Gilmore industrial Blvd | Louisville, KY 40213

® Office: 502.962.1102 | & Cell: 502.639.3132

From: Travis Hame[ e
Sent: Thursday, June 16, 7016 6 51 PM
To: Regg:e Roy (i . ;
Cc: lim Martin, Mamn v#oodforo Mike Simpson , Josh Strange

Subject: Transmittal ProposalRequest - PR-085 {Sent and Closed).pdf



Gents,
please see the attached and confirm pricing to modify the cabinet in room 181.

Thanks,

Travis Harris

Site Manager

Marrillia Design and Construction
259 West Short Street, Suite 325
Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Tel 859.685.0414

Fax 859 685.0418

Cell 859.200.9732

Web www.marrillia.com

Email tharris@marrillia.com
<image003.jpg>




